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BIO-TOILETS


1131. SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R.K.:

  SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up bio-toilets at all

Railway Stations in the country; and


(b) if so, the number of bio-toilets already set up?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): As per Budget pronouncement for the year 2016-17,

Railways intend to provide portable structures with Bio toilets at all platforms of select stations to meet the demand of Senior citizens,

Divyangs & Women travellers. However, setting up of bio-toilet at stations has been done in past on trial basis. So far, ten bio-toilets have been set up at stations.
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